
From: Riemenschneider Johanna <johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 10:02 AM
To: ARLOW Allan <allan.arlow@puc.state.or.us>
Cc: dockets@avistacorp.com; dockets@oregoncub.org; tbrooks@cablehuston.com;
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com; efinklea@awec.solutions; GARDNER Marianne
<Marianne.Gardner@puc.state.or.us>; will@oregoncub.org; mike@oregoncub.org;
david.meyer@avistacorp.com; cstokes@cablehuston.com; GIBBENS Scott
<scott.gibbens@puc.state.or.us>; MULDOON Matt <Matt.Muldoon@puc.state.or.us>
Subject: UG 389 - Proposed Procedural Schedule

ALJ Arlow:

Please find attached the parties’ proposed procedural schedule for consideration at this afternoon’s
pre-hearing conference. 

Thank you,

Johanna

Johanna M. Riemenschneider
Assistant Attorney General | Business Activities Section | General Counsel Division
Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court St. NE, Salem, OR  97301-4096
Phone: 971.673.1925

*****CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE*****

This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise exempt from
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the addressee or it appears from the context or
otherwise that you have received this e-mail in error, please advise me immediately by reply e-
mail, keep the contents confidential, and immediately delete the message and any attachments
from your system. 

************************************

***Please use caution when opening links, attachments or responding to this email as it
may have originated outside of PUC.***


External Schedule AVA

		Activity		UG-389 Proposed Schedule		# of Days from Previous Date		# of Days from Filing Date

				Date

		Company Filing		Monday, March 16, 2020

		Prehearing Conference		Tuesday, April 14, 2020		29		29

		Staff Workshop/Partial Settlement Conf.		Thursday, May 07, 2020		23		52

		Deadline to File Proposed Budgets for Intervenor Funding		Monday, June 01, 2020		48		77

		Staff & Intervenors File Opening Testimony		Tuesday, July 21, 2020		50		127

		Settlement Conferences		Monday, August 03, 2020		13		140



		Work Shop with Commissioners *		Monday, August 10, 2020		7		147

		Avista Files Reply Testimony		Tuesday, August 18, 2020		8		155

		Settlement Conferences		Monday, August 24, 2020		6		161

		Staff & Intervenors File Rebuttal Testimony		Friday, September 11, 2020		18		179

		Avista Files Surrebuttal Testimony		Thursday, October 01, 2020		20		199

		Hearing 		Tuesday, October 13, 2020		12		211

		Avista Opening Brief		Monday, October 19, 2020		6		217

		Staff & Intervenor Reply Brief		Monday, November 02, 2020		14		231

		Avista Final Brief		Thursday, November 12, 2020		10		241

		Closing Oral Arguments Before the Commission (tentative)		Monday, November 16, 2020		4		245

		Target Date for Commission Decision		Friday, December 18, 2020		32		277

		Effective Date		Friday, January 15, 2021		28		305
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